
Girls Division 4
Team Scores

1.  Muskegon Western Mich. Christian                 Team Points -98-
1 105 1 Abby VANDERKOOI 12 18:06.58 5:49
8 106 5 Grace VANDERKOOI 9 19:28.28 6:16

33 104 24 Ava ROTMAN 12 20:41.09 6:39
36 107 27 Brianna ZUIDEMA 11 20:43.09 6:40
59 103 41 Eleanor KINGSHOTT 10 21:12.33 6:49
73 101 (47) Grace FOLKEMA 10 21:30.72 6:55
127 102 (81) Cate GARRETSON 11 22:28.82 7:14

2.  Kalamazoo Christian                 Team Points -157-
15 64 11 Alaina KLOOSTER 9 20:02.90 6:27
42 66 33 Annika SYTSMA 11 20:52.38 6:43
49 63 36 Aubrey HERDER 11 21:01.46 6:46
54 61 38 Rachel ALLABAUGH 11 21:05.65 6:47
56 67 39 Hope ZICHTERMAN 11 21:11.76 6:49
93 62 (62) Lucy BRAY 9 21:49.42 7:01
166 65 (108) Claire PSCHIGODA 12 23:05.81 7:26

3.  Rochester Hills Lutheran NW                 Team Points -157-
10 121 6 Mackenzie LEMKE 11 19:30.43 6:16
30 122 21 Abby RICE 10 20:29.36 6:35
39 119 30 Madeleine BARGE 11 20:47.67 6:41
74 123 48 Genna SCHOMAKER 12 21:31.37 6:55
79 124 52 Julia TROXELL 11 21:33.95 6:56
152 125 (97) Kendall ZALIWSKI 10 22:52.94 7:21
169 120 (110) Emma BURRELL 11 23:11.62 7:27

4.  Hillsdale Academy                 Team Points -183-
16 49 12 Megan ROBERTS 11 20:04.89 6:27
32 47 23 Ruth BROWNLEE 8 20:40.74 6:39
40 52 31 Ella WALTON 9 20:51.23 6:42
84 53 56 Whitney WILKINSON 11 21:41.86 6:59
92 48 61 Caroline ROBERTS 9 21:48.15 7:01
101 51 (69) Meredith VANDERWEIDE 12 21:58.10 7:04
188 50 (125) Olivia TRITCHKA-STUCHELL 11 23:46.02 7:38

5.  Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart                 Team Points -243-
7 99 4 Nicole OLIVIERI 12 19:28.10 6:15

20 96 15 Riley HACKER 12 20:20.13 6:32
86 95 57 Olivia ERVIN 11 21:43.14 6:59
100 98 68 Jacqueline MORTON 10 21:57.58 7:04
156 100 99 Abby SPENCER 12 22:59.28 7:23
178 94 (116) Lily DEJA 11 23:20.91 7:30
179 97 (117) Katie MCDONALD 12 23:26.32 7:32
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6.  Johannesburg-Lewiston                 Team Points -250-
4 55 2 Adelaida GASCHO 11 19:16.60 6:12

34 54 25 Madalyn AGREN 10 20:42.06 6:39
62 58 44 Allie NOWAK 9 21:14.78 6:50
98 56 66 Rosalinda GASCHO 10 21:56.54 7:03
173 57 113 Cora MULLINS 10 23:13.50 7:28
224 60 (160) Lydia HUMMEL 12 26:13.40 8:26
241 59 (177) Carlee CAMPBELL 11 32:26.47 10:26

7.  Unionville-Sebewaing                 Team Points -308-
35 158 26 Gabriella REINBOLD 11 20:42.52 6:39
97 154 65 Madilyn HORTON 10 21:55.70 7:03
99 155 67 Sarah NIMTZ 9 21:57.14 7:03
108 159 73 Cambree TORMA 9 22:13.12 7:09
121 153 77 Lauren GREEN 11 22:21.37 7:11
201 156 (137) Megan PETER 9 24:36.24 7:55
212 157 (148) Olivia PETER 11 25:16.44 8:08

8.  Royal Oak Shrine                 Team Points -339-
63 130 45 Isobel MALCOLM 9 21:15.67 6:50
94 127 63 Annaliese LOSEY 9 21:49.87 7:01
95 132 64 Tess TILLMAN 9 21:49.94 7:01
128 129 82 Rose LOSEY 9 22:29.80 7:14
132 131 85 Claire PLASKEY 12 22:33.33 7:15
164 128 (106) Clara LOSEY 12 23:03.81 7:25
165 126 (107) Lindsay GROHS 12 23:05.55 7:25

9.  Whitmore Lake                 Team Points -343-
13 168 9 Natalie MEADOWS 10 20:00.07 6:26
77 172 50 Lauren PRICE 12 21:33.36 6:56
91 166 60 Brooke CRAVEN 11 21:48.03 7:01
163 171 105 Savannah POMORSKI 9 23:03.25 7:25
181 169 119 Isabella NELSON-DANIELS 9 23:38.89 7:36
187 170 (124) Ciara PARSONS 10 23:45.17 7:38
233 167 (169) Elizabeth FOOTE 12 27:44.85 8:55

10.  Beal City                 Team Points -346-
31 22 22 Rachal WEBER 12 20:35.81 6:37
37 20 28 Kaylee LOCKE 11 20:46.79 6:41
131 19 84 Lauryn LICARI 9 22:31.31 7:14
141 16 91 Hadyn ARMSTRONG 11 22:41.48 7:18
184 17 121 Lilly BACKUS 11 23:40.24 7:37
198 18 (134) Kiera HARSH 10 24:27.88 7:52
204 21 (140) Addyson ZUKER 11 24:38.84 7:55
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11.  Harbor Beach                 Team Points -362-
38 46 29 Reece WRUBLE 9 20:47.00 6:41
53 41 37 Paige ANDERSON 12 21:05.28 6:47
117 42 75 Emily BUCHOLTZ 12 22:18.51 7:10
118 40 76 Bridget ANDERSON 9 22:18.52 7:10
209 45 145 Emma RAMISCH 9 24:53.06 8:00
214 44 (150) Haleigh GUITAR 9 25:24.70 8:10
227 43 (163) Tessa EMERICK 12 26:35.10 8:33

12.  Adrian Lenawee Christian                 Team Points -367-
18 3 13 Izzy BROOKS 9 20:08.09 6:28
82 6 54 Elizabeth SCHARER 12 21:40.74 6:58
123 4 79 Dalay OJEDA 11 22:22.88 7:12
160 2 103 Zoey BREZNIK 11 23:00.86 7:24
180 5 118 Rachel POWERS 12 23:32.31 7:34
191 7 (128) Kylie SUMMER 12 23:50.01 7:40
196 8 (132) Faith VERLINDE 10 24:17.20 7:49

13.  Allen Park Cabrini                 Team Points -388-
11 14 7 Ava TEED 10 19:45.65 6:21
58 10 40 Lily HEATH 12 21:12.02 6:49
105 15 71 Nicole TEED 10 22:09.08 7:07
172 11 112 Ella NOWC 12 23:13.06 7:28
222 9 158 Ella BRASH 10 26:05.17 8:23
229 12 (165) Antonina PIZZO 9 26:45.15 8:36
232 13 (168) Abby PORTMAN 12 27:38.99 8:53

14.  Lake Leelanau St. Mary                 Team Points -394-
41 73 32 Payton LAMB 8 20:51.85 6:42
76 74 49 Anna MITCHELL 11 21:32.59 6:56
140 68 90 Kendra COUTURIER 10 22:40.33 7:17
151 72 96 Zoe KORSON 12 22:51.98 7:21
190 69 127 Josie GORCYCA 11 23:48.47 7:39
193 70 (129) Jessica GRANT 9 24:05.71 7:45
207 71 (143) Muriel KORSON 9 24:49.11 7:59

15.  Wyoming Potter's House                 Team Points -400-
14 173 10 Ivy ANDREAS 10 20:01.67 6:26
60 174 42 Hannah GEANEY 9 21:13.47 6:49
126 177 80 Erika VERBEEK 12 22:25.44 7:13
197 176 133 Samara SUWYN 10 24:22.14 7:50
199 179 135 Megan VERMERRIS 9 24:30.10 7:53
216 178 (152) Lydia VERBEEK 10 25:36.82 8:14
228 175 (164) Sara KOOISTRA 11 26:44.06 8:36
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16.  Frankfort                 Team Points -411-
22 32 17 Taylor MYERS 12 20:20.20 6:32
81 33 53 Tara TOWNSEND 12 21:39.84 6:58
139 31 89 Kate MAY 9 22:40.20 7:17
174 34 114 Anna WOLFE 11 23:17.50 7:29
202 30 138 Savina ANHALT 9 24:37.23 7:55

17.  Pittsford                 Team Points -431-
12 115 8 Ava MALLAR 9 19:58.50 6:25
19 117 14 Brooke SMITH 10 20:14.55 6:30
122 116 78 Riley MCCUMBER 9 22:22.04 7:11
223 114 159 Emilee JAGIELSKI 11 26:07.15 8:24
236 118 172 Savannah WATKINS 9 28:55.90 9:18

18.  Battle Creek St. Philip                 Team Points -433-
67 133 46 Therese CAMPOS 12 21:20.29 6:52
90 139 59 Emma SHUGARS 12 21:47.50 7:00
129 135 83 Mimi HIBBARD 10 22:30.87 7:14
154 136 98 Alex KERSTEN 12 22:58.18 7:23
211 138 147 Sophia LATIMER 12 25:13.52 8:07
231 137 (167) Zalan KIM 10 27:19.93 8:47
235 134 (171) Kaylynn FIELDS 9 28:35.22 9:12

19.  Ubly                 Team Points -436-
25 148 18 Maze GUSA 11 20:23.62 6:33
29 151 20 Erica KLEE 10 20:27.53 6:35
186 149 123 Abigail GUZA 11 23:42.32 7:37
200 147 136 Alexiss GUIGAR 12 24:33.76 7:54
203 146 139 Emily GREYERBIEHL 10 24:37.52 7:55
208 150 (144) Aran HARRIS 10 24:50.02 7:59
226 152 (162) Lindsay NIEMIEC 9 26:30.01 8:31

20.  Fowler                 Team Points -441-
83 28 55 Kelcie PUNG 9 21:41.64 6:58
138 27 88 Grace PIGGOTT 11 22:39.59 7:17
143 23 92 Rachel EPKEY 11 22:42.20 7:18
149 24 95 Megan HUFNAGEL 9 22:50.54 7:21
170 29 111 Lauren SCHAFER 12 23:12.38 7:28
185 26 (122) Grace O'HARE 10 23:41.41 7:37
213 25 (149) Reva LANCE 12 25:20.90 8:09

21.  Leland                 Team Points -452-
44 85 34 Ella KNUDSEN 9 20:54.28 6:43
103 83 70 Bridgette DUNCAN 11 22:07.52 7:07
106 82 72 Mya DENOYER 9 22:09.18 7:07
194 87 130 Ariana RODRIGUEZ 11 24:08.04 7:46
210 86 146 Leland LEITER 12 25:06.56 8:04
242 84 (178) Christine EGGERT 11 49:04.41 15:47
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22.  Lansing Christian                 Team Points -458-
26 77 19 Ashlyn KEPHART 11 20:27.17 6:34
134 76 87 Mia JUDD 12 22:34.65 7:16
158 78 101 Anna MEYER 11 22:59.96 7:24
167 80 109 Corinne RITTER 11 23:07.56 7:26
206 81 142 Hope TEBBEN 10 24:48.74 7:59
237 75 (173) Kaylee BUSH 10 30:11.82 9:43
240 79 (176) Paige MEYER 10 32:15.44 10:22

23.  St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic                 Team Points -461-
46 141 35 Allison GLENDENING 10 20:58.06 6:44
157 144 100 Aribel MILLS 8 22:59.90 7:24
159 140 102 Cristina AVELLO 11 23:00.54 7:24
162 142 104 Hannah HYSELL 9 23:02.69 7:25
183 145 120 Isabelle SCHRAUBEN 10 23:39.89 7:37
218 143 (154) Amelia LEWIS 10 25:52.40 8:19

24.  Mendon                 Team Points -495-
6 88 3 Presley ALLEN 9 19:27.24 6:15

61 90 43 Amber HOSTETLER 12 21:14.32 6:50
195 92 131 Lauren SCHABES 11 24:14.00 7:47
221 89 157 Chloe BEHRENDS 12 26:04.73 8:23
225 93 161 Alivia STUART 12 26:17.75 8:27
239 91 (175) Gracey LOKER 11 32:02.57 10:18

25.  Vestaburg                 Team Points -510-
111 162 74 Abigail DAVIS 9 22:15.50 7:09
133 161 86 Mickiah ALLBEE 9 22:33.75 7:15
148 165 94 Allison WICHERT 12 22:49.16 7:20
175 163 115 Jessica PENROD 9 23:17.70 7:29
205 160 141 Layla ADDIS 9 24:39.48 7:56
215 164 (151) Alivia TALCOTT 10 25:32.50 8:13

26.  Petoskey St. Michael Academy                 Team Points -556-
78 108 51 Jane MANTHEI 9 21:33.52 6:56
88 109 58 Emma O'NEIL 12 21:45.58 7:00
189 112 126 Anna ZIELINSKI 9 23:48.43 7:39
219 110 155 Leah SCHLICKAU 10 26:00.51 8:22
230 111 166 Siobhan WEED 11 26:54.95 8:39
238 113 (174) Clare ZIELINSKI 11 31:28.99 10:08

27.  Gaylord St. Mary                 Team Points -588-
21 38 16 Miriam MURRELL 10 20:20.18 6:32
147 37 93 Emma MCKINLEY 11 22:49.08 7:20
217 36 153 Lydia KIRK 11 25:45.68 8:17
220 39 156 Reese THOMPSON 10 26:04.02 8:23
234 35 170 Claudia DELEO 9 28:02.53 9:01
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Girls Division 4
1 1 105 Abby VANDERKOOI 12 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 5:47.9 11:40.5 17:35.8 18:06.58 5:49

2 (ns) 1694 Aiden HARRAND 10 Buckley 5:49.5 11:49.4 17:58.9 18:30.56 5:57

3 (ns) 1726 Makenna SCOTT 12 Maple City Glen Lake 6:04.8 12:06.9 18:14.5 18:47.19 6:02

4 2 55 Adelaida GASCHO 11 Johannesburg-Lewiston 6:07.5 12:30.4 18:47.5 19:16.60 6:12

5 (ns) 1713 Erika VAN LOTON 11 Huron Valley Lutheran 6:16.6 12:41.1 18:56.8 19:26.05 6:15

6 3 88 Presley ALLEN 9 Mendon 6:13.3 12:35.0 18:54.8 19:27.24 6:15

7 4 99 Nicole OLIVIERI 12 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 6:13.8 12:36.4 18:57.9 19:28.10 6:15

8 5 106 Grace VANDERKOOI 9 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 6:14.3 12:33.6 18:57.2 19:28.28 6:16

9 (ns) 1683 Eliza KEITH 9 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 6:17.5 12:41.0 18:58.5 19:28.37 6:16

10 6 121 Mackenzie LEMKE 11 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 6:14.7 12:36.5 18:59.4 19:30.43 6:16

11 7 14 Ava TEED 10 Allen Park Cabrini 6:14.3 12:42.3 19:15.5 19:45.65 6:21

12 8 115 Ava MALLAR 9 Pittsford 6:18.3 12:46.3 19:25.9 19:58.50 6:25

13 9 168 Natalie MEADOWS 10 Whitmore Lake 6:19.9 12:57.0 19:28.7 20:00.07 6:26

14 10 173 Ivy ANDREAS 10 Wyoming Potter's House 6:35.5 12:57.5 19:29.9 20:01.67 6:26

15 11 64 Alaina KLOOSTER 9 Kalamazoo Christian 6:27.4 12:57.3 19:29.7 20:02.90 6:27

16 12 49 Megan ROBERTS 11 Hillsdale Academy 6:26.4 13:05.8 19:33.4 20:04.89 6:27

17 (ns) 1687 Amelia THOMPSON 10 Big Rapids Crossroads Academy 6:23.8 12:58.1 19:34.4 20:05.21 6:27

18 13 3 Izzy BROOKS 9 Adrian Lenawee Christian 6:24.6 12:57.2 19:34.8 20:08.09 6:28

19 14 117 Brooke SMITH 10 Pittsford 6:29.7 13:06.4 19:40.8 20:14.55 6:30

20 15 96 Riley HACKER 12 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 6:22.2 13:05.1 19:46.2 20:20.13 6:32

21 16 38 Miriam MURRELL 10 Gaylord St. Mary 6:20.3 13:03.7 19:48.0 20:20.18 6:32

22 17 32 Taylor MYERS 12 Frankfort 6:27.0 13:07.1 19:48.5 20:20.20 6:32

23 (ns) 1688 Natalie GIBBS 9 Birmingham Roeper 6:21.7 13:06.0 19:52.5 20:21.04 6:33

24 (ns) 1708 Petra FOOTE 11 Grand Traverse Academy 6:27.0 13:07.7 19:53.2 20:21.19 6:33

25 18 148 Maze GUSA 11 Ubly 6:29.7 13:06.4 19:50.3 20:23.62 6:33

26 19 77 Ashlyn KEPHART 11 Lansing Christian 6:31.4 13:16.3 19:56.2 20:27.17 6:34

27 (ns) 1701 Adrianne RECTOR 12 Dansville 6:20.1 12:58.0 19:50.7 20:27.27 6:35

28 (ns) 1719 Gracy WALKER 10 Kingston 6:27.5 13:22.8 19:57.1 20:27.47 6:35

29 20 151 Erica KLEE 10 Ubly 6:32.5 13:16.0 19:57.1 20:27.53 6:35

30 21 122 Abby RICE 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 6:23.8 13:08.4 19:56.6 20:29.36 6:35

31 22 22 Rachal WEBER 12 Beal City 6:26.3 13:25.9 20:07.8 20:35.81 6:37

32 23 47 Ruth BROWNLEE 8 Hillsdale Academy 6:45.9 13:34.9 20:10.8 20:40.74 6:39

33 24 104 Ava ROTMAN 12 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 6:40.1 13:30.9 20:10.8 20:41.09 6:39

34 25 54 Madalyn AGREN 10 Johannesburg-Lewiston 6:27.8 13:17.1 20:11.0 20:42.06 6:39

35 26 158 Gabriella REINBOLD 11 Unionville-Sebewaing 6:27.1 13:13.3 20:06.4 20:42.52 6:39

36 27 107 Brianna ZUIDEMA 11 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 6:33.7 13:25.1 20:10.8 20:43.09 6:40

37 28 20 Kaylee LOCKE 11 Beal City 6:24.7 13:20.9 20:15.6 20:46.79 6:41

38 29 46 Reece WRUBLE 9 Harbor Beach 6:29.8 13:25.3 20:14.4 20:47.00 6:41

39 30 119 Madeleine BARGE 11 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 6:23.7 13:13.9 20:10.9 20:47.67 6:41

40 31 52 Ella WALTON 9 Hillsdale Academy 6:37.4 13:24.3 20:14.2 20:51.23 6:42

41 32 73 Payton LAMB 8 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 6:38.6 13:25.8 20:18.3 20:51.85 6:42

42 33 66 Annika SYTSMA 11 Kalamazoo Christian 6:40.5 13:31.1 20:24.4 20:52.38 6:43

43 (ns) 1685 Helana NAPIORKOWSKI 11 Austin Catholic 6:46.7 13:33.5 20:19.4 20:53.89 6:43

44 34 85 Ella KNUDSEN 9 Leland 6:36.0 13:26.6 20:21.7 20:54.28 6:43

45 (ns) 1716 Sydney VAN ES 11 Kalamazoo Hackett 6:36.2 13:32.0 20:23.8 20:54.52 6:43

46 35 141 Allison GLENDENING 10 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 6:41.8 13:39.9 20:26.5 20:58.06 6:44

47 (ns) 1738 Mya GUILLERMO 10 Novi Christian Academy 6:34.6 13:33.3 20:25.7 20:59.82 6:45

48 (ns) 1737 Josie DUBUC 10 Novi Christian Academy 6:43.6 13:36.2 20:26.2 21:00.16 6:45

49 36 63 Aubrey HERDER 11 Kalamazoo Christian 6:42.2 13:35.8 20:29.2 21:01.46 6:46

50 (ns) 1705 Jessie ROSS 10 Fairview 6:40.8 13:43.4 20:32.1 21:03.01 6:46

51 (ns) 1742 Dani VANLENTE 11 Tekonsha 6:28.2 13:20.0 20:27.2 21:03.88 6:46

52 (ns) 1743 Brielle VOORHEES 9 Wyoming Tri-unity Christian 6:40.0 13:37.3 20:30.3 21:04.54 6:47

53 37 41 Paige ANDERSON 12 Harbor Beach 6:33.1 13:31.4 20:29.9 21:05.28 6:47

54 38 61 Rachel ALLABAUGH 11 Kalamazoo Christian 6:38.9 13:34.2 20:31.3 21:05.65 6:47

55 (ns) 1681 Stephanie HERNANDEZ 9 Addison 6:37.4 13:38.4 20:37.5 21:08.77 6:48

56 39 67 Hope ZICHTERMAN 11 Kalamazoo Christian 6:39.3 13:39.0 20:39.3 21:11.76 6:49

57 (ns) 1697 Lauren ANDERSON 12 Cassopolis Ross Beatty 6:36.0 13:36.9 20:40.7 21:11.95 6:49

58 40 10 Lily HEATH 12 Allen Park Cabrini 6:46.3 13:40.8 20:36.3 21:12.02 6:49

59 41 103 Eleanor KINGSHOTT 10 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 6:40.0 13:38.9 20:39.4 21:12.33 6:49

60 42 174 Hannah GEANEY 9 Wyoming Potter's House 6:42.5 13:39.4 20:41.6 21:13.47 6:49

61 43 90 Amber HOSTETLER 12 Mendon 6:36.8 13:34.7 20:35.3 21:14.32 6:50

62 44 58 Allie NOWAK 9 Johannesburg-Lewiston 6:41.1 13:45.0 20:42.4 21:14.78 6:50
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63 45 130 Isobel MALCOLM 9 Royal Oak Shrine 6:49.6 13:54.7 20:42.6 21:15.67 6:50

64 (ns) 1686 Lillian MAUNTLER 12 Bear Lake-Onekama 6:37.9 13:42.1 20:44.9 21:17.26 6:51

65 (ns) 2208 Macey BURGESS 10 Colon 6:34.3 13:36.7 20:42.9 21:17.82 6:51

66 (ns) 1721 Sadie SCHOUT 8 Libertas Christian 6:55.4 13:49.3 20:45.8 21:19.50 6:51

67 46 133 Therese CAMPOS 12 Battle Creek St. Philip 6:52.4 13:51.8 20:47.5 21:20.29 6:52

68 (ns) 1720 Aliz PUSZTAI 11 Libertas Christian 6:54.8 13:47.8 20:48.0 21:23.90 6:53

69 (ns) 1735 Libby RORICK 12 Morenci 6:52.9 13:56.1 20:53.5 21:26.10 6:53

70 (ns) 1702 Sophia SANFORD 11 Deckerville 6:42.9 13:43.7 20:51.0 21:26.94 6:54

71 (ns) 1684 Leah ZARRILLI 10 Auburn Hills Oakland Christian 6:54.6 13:53.0 20:54.3 21:30.22 6:55

72 (ns) 1712 Natalie MALCZYK 11 Huron Valley Lutheran 6:52.4 13:58.7 21:03.2 21:30.59 6:55

73 (47) 101 Grace FOLKEMA 10 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 6:46.1 13:54.1 21:01.0 21:30.72 6:55

74 48 123 Genna SCHOMAKER 12 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 6:48.7 14:01.4 21:02.7 21:31.37 6:55

75 (ns) 1729 Mercedes MORIN 12 Martin 6:42.2 13:46.5 20:58.3 21:31.69 6:55

76 49 74 Anna MITCHELL 11 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 6:43.5 13:48.6 20:58.2 21:32.59 6:56

77 50 172 Lauren PRICE 12 Whitmore Lake 6:41.8 13:53.3 20:58.4 21:33.36 6:56

78 51 108 Jane MANTHEI 9 Petoskey St. Michael Academy 6:49.0 13:54.0 20:58.3 21:33.52 6:56

79 52 124 Julia TROXELL 11 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 6:48.4 13:57.0 21:00.7 21:33.95 6:56

80 (ns) 1699 Haylee RINEHART 12 Concord 6:57.9 13:52.2 20:59.1 21:35.00 6:56

81 53 33 Tara TOWNSEND 12 Frankfort 6:51.7 13:59.5 21:10.7 21:39.84 6:58

82 54 6 Elizabeth SCHARER 12 Adrian Lenawee Christian 6:38.2 13:54.4 21:09.4 21:40.74 6:58

83 55 28 Kelcie PUNG 9 Fowler 6:51.2 13:57.1 21:07.1 21:41.64 6:58

84 56 53 Whitney WILKINSON 11 Hillsdale Academy 6:53.6 14:04.0 21:13.2 21:41.86 6:59

85 (ns) 1703 Priya MERICLE 9 East Jackson 6:47.3 13:56.6 21:06.8 21:42.22 6:59

86 57 95 Olivia ERVIN 11 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 6:56.4 14:04.7 21:10.4 21:43.14 6:59

87 (ns) 1706 Isabella YEOMAN 10 Genesee 7:01.4 14:07.5 21:11.5 21:43.38 6:59

88 58 109 Emma O'NEIL 12 Petoskey St. Michael Academy 6:54.9 14:01.3 21:15.8 21:45.58 7:00

89 (ns) 1741 Ellayna MEREDITH 10 Portland St. Patrick 6:40.8 13:56.9 21:11.2 21:47.18 7:00

90 59 139 Emma SHUGARS 12 Battle Creek St. Philip 6:53.8 14:00.7 21:12.3 21:47.50 7:00

91 60 166 Brooke CRAVEN 11 Whitmore Lake 6:28.6 13:38.9 21:11.0 21:48.03 7:01

92 61 48 Caroline ROBERTS 9 Hillsdale Academy 6:58.0 14:13.3 21:15.0 21:48.15 7:01

93 (62) 62 Lucy BRAY 9 Kalamazoo Christian 7:03.1 14:05.9 21:14.5 21:49.42 7:01

94 63 127 Annaliese LOSEY 9 Royal Oak Shrine 6:49.7 14:00.9 21:15.6 21:49.87 7:01

95 64 132 Tess TILLMAN 9 Royal Oak Shrine 6:49.0 14:01.9 21:17.4 21:49.94 7:01

96 (ns) 1732 Sienna KERR 11 Mayville 6:58.9 14:06.9 21:19.5 21:53.54 7:02

97 65 154 Madilyn HORTON 10 Unionville-Sebewaing 6:54.4 14:06.3 21:20.2 21:55.70 7:03

98 66 56 Rosalinda GASCHO 10 Johannesburg-Lewiston 6:50.9 14:06.0 21:21.9 21:56.54 7:03

99 67 155 Sarah NIMTZ 9 Unionville-Sebewaing 6:49.4 14:05.8 21:20.8 21:57.14 7:03

100 68 98 Jacqueline MORTON 10 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 6:57.1 14:06.1 21:21.7 21:57.58 7:04

101 (69) 51 Meredith VANDERWEIDE 12 Hillsdale Academy 6:54.0 13:54.1 21:02.9 21:58.10 7:04

102 (ns) 1718 Zoe VAN RIJN 10 Kingston 6:54.2 14:10.9 21:24.0 21:59.71 7:04

103 70 83 Bridgette DUNCAN 11 Leland 6:55.3 14:14.6 21:35.0 22:07.52 7:07

104 (ns) 1739 Shelby BOWERS 10 Owendale-Gagetown 7:00.1 14:20.2 21:39.2 22:09.08 7:07

105 71 15 Nicole TEED 10 Allen Park Cabrini 6:58.7 14:18.4 21:38.0 22:09.08 7:07

106 72 82 Mya DENOYER 9 Leland 6:58.9 14:14.7 21:35.0 22:09.18 7:07

107 (ns) 1727 Addie CURTIS 10 Marcellus 6:58.2 14:15.8 21:38.6 22:10.82 7:08

108 73 159 Cambree TORMA 9 Unionville-Sebewaing 6:54.8 14:07.0 21:35.6 22:13.12 7:09

109 (ns) 1717 Meeghan FLIKKIE 9 Kingston 6:44.7 14:03.0 21:22.9 22:14.08 7:09

110 (ns) 1715 Lannah ENGLER 11 Indian River Inland Lakes 7:04.0 14:30.8 21:46.6 22:15.10 7:09

111 74 162 Abigail DAVIS 9 Vestaburg 7:03.6 14:23.3 21:40.7 22:15.50 7:09

112 (ns) 1693 Abby KISSLING 10 Brethren 6:56.7 14:14.6 21:39.6 22:17.26 7:10

113 (ns) 1711 Vanessa PELTONIEMI 11 Holton 6:57.9 14:18.1 21:40.0 22:17.61 7:10

114 (ns) 1707 Paige BELL 10 Grand Traverse Academy 7:03.1 14:25.7 21:43.5 22:17.97 7:10

115 (ns) 1692 Avery WESTALL 9 Breckenridge 6:55.1 14:09.8 21:39.8 22:18.28 7:10

116 (ns) 1695 Taylor LAUTERMILCH 9 Camden-Frontier 7:21.3 14:47.5 21:44.8 22:18.42 7:10

117 75 42 Emily BUCHOLTZ 12 Harbor Beach 6:50.2 14:18.6 21:42.9 22:18.51 7:10

118 76 40 Bridget ANDERSON 9 Harbor Beach 6:54.0 14:27.9 21:46.7 22:18.52 7:10

119 (ns) 1724 Michaela KURTH 11 Lutheran HS Westland 6:55.8 14:22.8 21:45.9 22:18.83 7:10

120 (ns) 1740 Cozette BROWN 11 Portland St. Patrick 7:06.9 14:28.1 21:41.6 22:19.56 7:11

121 77 153 Lauren GREEN 11 Unionville-Sebewaing 7:03.8 14:30.8 21:45.0 22:21.37 7:11

122 78 116 Riley MCCUMBER 9 Pittsford 7:07.0 14:27.6 21:46.6 22:22.04 7:11

123 79 4 Dalay OJEDA 11 Adrian Lenawee Christian 6:53.4 14:19.2 21:46.5 22:22.88 7:12

124 (ns) 1731 Olivia WING 10 Mason County Eastern 6:51.3 14:22.3 21:54.0 22:24.22 7:12

125 (ns) 1709 Cheri DYKSTRA 11 Holland Calvary Christian 7:04.4 14:27.3 21:47.5 22:25.20 7:12

126 80 177 Erika VERBEEK 12 Wyoming Potter's House 7:13.3 14:36.9 21:50.2 22:25.44 7:13

127 (81) 102 Cate GARRETSON 11 Muskegon Western Mich. Christian 7:08.8 14:37.9 21:58.2 22:28.82 7:14
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128 82 129 Rose LOSEY 9 Royal Oak Shrine 7:08.0 14:33.5 21:58.4 22:29.80 7:14

129 83 135 Mimi HIBBARD 10 Battle Creek St. Philip 6:57.4 14:24.7 21:58.1 22:30.87 7:14

130 (ns) 1734 Leah RORICK 10 Morenci 7:11.5 14:40.9 21:58.3 22:31.19 7:14

131 84 19 Lauryn LICARI 9 Beal City 7:05.3 14:22.1 21:45.3 22:31.31 7:14

132 85 131 Claire PLASKEY 12 Royal Oak Shrine 7:06.5 14:32.3 21:58.6 22:33.33 7:15

133 86 161 Mickiah ALLBEE 9 Vestaburg 7:04.4 14:29.4 21:59.3 22:33.75 7:15

134 87 76 Mia JUDD 12 Lansing Christian 7:02.4 14:28.5 22:00.3 22:34.65 7:16

135 (ns) 1744 Kayla SWITZER 11 Wolverine 7:11.7 14:28.9 21:58.2 22:35.21 7:16

136 (ns) 1725 Larissa HUFFMAN 11 Mackinaw City 7:01.4 14:33.8 22:04.1 22:37.58 7:16

137 (ns) 1696 Mary Beth HYATT 10 Carson City-Crystal 7:05.5 14:35.0 22:01.2 22:39.21 7:17

138 88 27 Grace PIGGOTT 11 Fowler 7:08.3 14:36.7 22:00.4 22:39.59 7:17

139 89 31 Kate MAY 9 Frankfort 7:04.4 14:40.5 22:07.0 22:40.20 7:17

140 90 68 Kendra COUTURIER 10 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 7:17.3 14:43.1 22:03.5 22:40.33 7:17

141 91 16 Hadyn ARMSTRONG 11 Beal City 7:05.3 14:26.7 21:58.8 22:41.48 7:18

142 (ns) 1722 Sara DECKER 12 Lincoln-Alcona 7:12.4 14:38.1 22:07.4 22:41.88 7:18

143 92 23 Rachel EPKEY 11 Fowler 7:08.4 14:36.6 22:04.2 22:42.20 7:18

144 (ns) 1723 Taylor WIEGAND 8 Livingston Christian 7:13.8 14:38.5 22:09.1 22:42.44 7:18

145 (ns) 1736 Ellie BENDER 12 North Huron 7:10.5 14:39.8 22:12.2 22:44.22 7:19

146 (ns) 1691 Nataly VINE 9 Breckenridge 7:09.7 14:40.6 22:08.3 22:45.72 7:19

147 93 37 Emma MCKINLEY 11 Gaylord St. Mary 7:08.3 14:40.9 22:16.7 22:49.08 7:20

148 94 165 Allison WICHERT 12 Vestaburg 7:06.3 14:39.9 22:15.7 22:49.16 7:20

149 95 24 Megan HUFNAGEL 9 Fowler 7:13.0 14:45.4 22:16.0 22:50.54 7:21

150 (ns) 1730 Elizabeth LOGAN 10 Mason County Eastern 7:08.0 14:42.0 22:10.6 22:50.99 7:21

151 96 72 Zoe KORSON 12 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 7:18.9 14:47.8 22:17.5 22:51.98 7:21

152 (97) 125 Kendall ZALIWSKI 10 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 6:56.7 14:35.4 22:17.3 22:52.94 7:21

153 (ns) 1710 Aubrey GOYINGS 9 Holton 6:58.7 14:32.2 22:20.2 22:55.48 7:22

154 98 136 Alex KERSTEN 12 Battle Creek St. Philip 7:06.4 14:48.8 22:27.4 22:58.18 7:23

155 (ns) 1714 Emma DUNCAN 12 Indian River Inland Lakes 7:15.6 14:50.2 22:24.8 22:58.70 7:23

156 99 100 Abby SPENCER 12 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 7:00.0 14:42.0 22:30.9 22:59.28 7:23

157 100 144 Aribel MILLS 8 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 7:14.0 14:47.9 22:30.3 22:59.90 7:24

158 101 78 Anna MEYER 11 Lansing Christian 7:28.4 14:58.5 22:23.4 22:59.96 7:24

159 102 140 Cristina AVELLO 11 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 7:10.2 14:47.0 22:27.4 23:00.54 7:24

160 103 2 Zoey BREZNIK 11 Adrian Lenawee Christian 7:00.1 14:44.0 22:29.3 23:00.86 7:24

161 (ns) 1689 Megan GOWARD 10 Breckenridge 7:18.9 14:55.3 22:27.8 23:01.12 7:24

162 104 142 Hannah HYSELL 9 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 7:15.4 14:45.0 22:21.5 23:02.69 7:25

163 105 171 Savannah POMORSKI 9 Whitmore Lake 7:21.8 15:02.6 22:28.0 23:03.25 7:25

164 (106) 128 Clara LOSEY 12 Royal Oak Shrine 7:11.3 14:48.4 22:28.3 23:03.81 7:25

165 (107) 126 Lindsay GROHS 12 Royal Oak Shrine 7:07.7 14:47.9 22:29.1 23:05.55 7:25

166 (108) 65 Claire PSCHIGODA 12 Kalamazoo Christian 7:24.5 14:53.4 22:27.2 23:05.81 7:26

167 109 80 Corinne RITTER 11 Lansing Christian 7:30.8 15:08.6 22:35.4 23:07.56 7:26

168 (ns) 1698 Kaylee AULTMAN 11 Coleman 7:07.9 14:49.7 22:31.1 23:10.83 7:27

169 (110) 120 Emma BURRELL 11 Rochester Hills Lutheran NW 7:13.0 15:01.6 22:38.8 23:11.62 7:27

170 111 29 Lauren SCHAFER 12 Fowler 7:09.1 14:42.4 22:30.6 23:12.38 7:28

171 (ns) 1690 Tori MOST 10 Breckenridge 7:19.1 14:56.3 22:36.9 23:12.86 7:28

172 112 11 Ella NOWC 12 Allen Park Cabrini 7:07.3 14:47.5 22:41.5 23:13.06 7:28

173 113 57 Cora MULLINS 10 Johannesburg-Lewiston 7:22.6 15:02.8 22:35.4 23:13.50 7:28

174 114 34 Anna WOLFE 11 Frankfort 7:12.0 15:02.2 22:44.3 23:17.50 7:29

175 115 163 Jessica PENROD 9 Vestaburg 7:17.6 14:55.3 22:42.6 23:17.70 7:29

176 (ns) 1733 Sadie QUACKENBUSH 11 Montabella 7:16.9 15:00.4 22:44.0 23:19.40 7:30

177 (ns) 1682 Mckenzie MILLER 12 Athens 7:25.9 15:06.5 22:42.2 23:19.42 7:30

178 (116) 94 Lily DEJA 11 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 7:21.0 15:03.9 22:45.6 23:20.91 7:30

179 (117) 97 Katie MCDONALD 12 Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart 7:18.3 14:58.1 22:48.9 23:26.32 7:32

180 118 5 Rachel POWERS 12 Adrian Lenawee Christian 7:17.9 15:06.6 22:55.4 23:32.31 7:34

181 119 169 Isabella NELSON-DANIELS 9 Whitmore Lake 7:40.7 15:22.6 23:03.0 23:38.89 7:36

182 (ns) 1728 Merle MUNTEFERING 12 Marcellus 7:31.5 15:18.9 23:04.6 23:39.69 7:36

183 120 145 Isabelle SCHRAUBEN 10 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 7:25.2 15:21.8 23:06.1 23:39.89 7:37

184 121 17 Lilly BACKUS 11 Beal City 7:22.6 15:06.8 23:04.3 23:40.24 7:37

185 (122) 26 Grace O'HARE 10 Fowler 7:16.9 15:08.0 23:04.9 23:41.41 7:37

186 123 149 Abigail GUZA 11 Ubly 7:34.0 15:19.6 23:09.1 23:42.32 7:37

187 (124) 170 Ciara PARSONS 10 Whitmore Lake 7:38.9 15:30.8 23:10.3 23:45.17 7:38

188 (125) 50 Olivia TRITCHKA-STUCHELL 11 Hillsdale Academy 7:12.6 15:16.3 23:11.8 23:46.02 7:38

189 126 112 Anna ZIELINSKI 9 Petoskey St. Michael Academy 7:31.9 15:33.0 23:17.0 23:48.43 7:39

190 127 69 Josie GORCYCA 11 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 7:40.3 15:31.0 23:18.7 23:48.47 7:39

191 (128) 7 Kylie SUMMER 12 Adrian Lenawee Christian 7:30.0 15:31.6 23:19.6 23:50.01 7:40

192 (ns) 1700 Caitlin WRIGHT 9 Concord 7:36.9 15:43.8 23:24.5 24:00.36 7:43
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193 (129) 70 Jessica GRANT 9 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 7:39.8 15:31.2 23:28.4 24:05.71 7:45

194 130 87 Ariana RODRIGUEZ 11 Leland 7:47.3 15:45.1 23:29.1 24:08.04 7:46

195 131 92 Lauren SCHABES 11 Mendon 7:37.5 15:38.3 23:36.7 24:14.00 7:47

196 (132) 8 Faith VERLINDE 10 Adrian Lenawee Christian 7:32.8 15:39.5 23:33.0 24:17.20 7:49

197 133 176 Samara SUWYN 10 Wyoming Potter's House 7:44.7 15:47.7 23:39.5 24:22.14 7:50

198 (134) 18 Kiera HARSH 10 Beal City 7:34.9 15:31.4 23:45.9 24:27.88 7:52

199 135 179 Megan VERMERRIS 9 Wyoming Potter's House 8:01.3 16:01.8 23:57.2 24:30.10 7:53

200 136 147 Alexiss GUIGAR 12 Ubly 8:00.3 16:16.8 23:57.6 24:33.76 7:54

201 (137) 156 Megan PETER 9 Unionville-Sebewaing 7:32.5 15:42.0 23:56.5 24:36.24 7:55

202 138 30 Savina ANHALT 9 Frankfort 7:40.1 15:54.0 24:01.9 24:37.23 7:55

203 139 146 Emily GREYERBIEHL 10 Ubly 7:48.0 16:00.1 23:57.7 24:37.52 7:55

204 (140) 21 Addyson ZUKER 11 Beal City 7:45.4 15:45.6 23:46.3 24:38.84 7:55

205 141 160 Layla ADDIS 9 Vestaburg 7:44.7 15:54.8 24:00.6 24:39.48 7:56

206 142 81 Hope TEBBEN 10 Lansing Christian 7:38.8 15:51.6 24:09.5 24:48.74 7:59

207 (143) 71 Muriel KORSON 9 Lake Leelanau St. Mary 7:44.0 15:56.4 24:11.0 24:49.11 7:59

208 (144) 150 Aran HARRIS 10 Ubly 7:53.9 16:08.0 24:14.5 24:50.02 7:59

209 145 45 Emma RAMISCH 9 Harbor Beach 7:55.0 16:12.2 24:17.3 24:53.06 8:00

210 146 86 Leland LEITER 12 Leland 7:57.8 16:13.4 24:31.2 25:06.56 8:04

211 147 138 Sophia LATIMER 12 Battle Creek St. Philip 7:51.9 16:08.1 24:33.0 25:13.52 8:07

212 (148) 157 Olivia PETER 11 Unionville-Sebewaing 7:49.2 16:07.6 24:33.4 25:16.44 8:08

213 (149) 25 Reva LANCE 12 Fowler 7:15.5 15:56.4 24:36.7 25:20.90 8:09

214 (150) 44 Haleigh GUITAR 9 Harbor Beach 7:57.0 16:21.8 24:44.0 25:24.70 8:10

215 (151) 164 Alivia TALCOTT 10 Vestaburg 7:55.6 16:16.3 24:48.8 25:32.50 8:13

216 (152) 178 Lydia VERBEEK 10 Wyoming Potter's House 8:02.7 16:31.0 24:58.1 25:36.82 8:14

217 153 36 Lydia KIRK 11 Gaylord St. Mary 8:04.8 16:45.9 25:08.7 25:45.68 8:17

218 (154) 143 Amelia LEWIS 10 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic 8:04.1 16:39.9 25:10.5 25:52.40 8:19

219 155 110 Leah SCHLICKAU 10 Petoskey St. Michael Academy 7:57.7 16:43.4 25:21.2 26:00.51 8:22

220 156 39 Reese THOMPSON 10 Gaylord St. Mary 8:04.9 16:46.0 25:23.4 26:04.02 8:23

221 157 89 Chloe BEHRENDS 12 Mendon 8:22.8 16:51.3 25:23.5 26:04.73 8:23

222 158 9 Ella BRASH 10 Allen Park Cabrini 7:59.4 16:43.6 25:31.5 26:05.17 8:23

223 159 114 Emilee JAGIELSKI 11 Pittsford 7:59.3 16:36.8 25:26.0 26:07.15 8:24

224 (160) 60 Lydia HUMMEL 12 Johannesburg-Lewiston 8:19.8 17:17.6 25:38.5 26:13.40 8:26

225 161 93 Alivia STUART 12 Mendon 8:14.6 17:05.1 25:34.4 26:17.75 8:27

226 (162) 152 Lindsay NIEMIEC 9 Ubly 8:03.4 17:10.8 25:47.8 26:30.01 8:31

227 (163) 43 Tessa EMERICK 12 Harbor Beach 7:55.2 16:54.0 25:54.0 26:35.10 8:33

228 (164) 175 Sara KOOISTRA 11 Wyoming Potter's House 8:19.7 17:11.5 26:04.6 26:44.06 8:36

229 (165) 12 Antonina PIZZO 9 Allen Park Cabrini 8:07.2 17:12.4 26:06.0 26:45.15 8:36

230 166 111 Siobhan WEED 11 Petoskey St. Michael Academy 8:30.7 17:25.8 26:17.2 26:54.95 8:39

231 (167) 137 Zalan KIM 10 Battle Creek St. Philip 8:50.7 17:50.6 26:39.3 27:19.93 8:47

232 (168) 13 Abby PORTMAN 12 Allen Park Cabrini 8:35.5 17:56.0 27:00.8 27:38.99 8:53

233 (169) 167 Elizabeth FOOTE 12 Whitmore Lake 8:47.1 18:00.1 27:05.0 27:44.85 8:55

234 170 35 Claudia DELEO 9 Gaylord St. Mary 9:02.2 18:31.3 27:21.3 28:02.53 9:01

235 (171) 134 Kaylynn FIELDS 9 Battle Creek St. Philip 8:51.8 18:26.6 27:56.2 28:35.22 9:12

236 172 118 Savannah WATKINS 9 Pittsford 8:53.9 18:59.4 28:10.0 28:55.90 9:18

237 (173) 75 Kaylee BUSH 10 Lansing Christian 9:21.8 19:35.7 29:25.0 30:11.82 9:43

238 (174) 113 Clare ZIELINSKI 11 Petoskey St. Michael Academy 10:22.5 21:07.3 30:54.7 31:28.99 10:08

239 (175) 91 Gracey LOKER 11 Mendon 9:26.7 20:48.6 31:18.1 32:02.57 10:18

240 (176) 79 Paige MEYER 10 Lansing Christian 9:42.6 21:09.5 31:28.0 32:15.44 10:22

241 (177) 59 Carlee CAMPBELL 11 Johannesburg-Lewiston 9:26.9 20:48.8 31:42.0 32:26.47 10:26

242 (178) 84 Christine EGGERT 11 Leland 16:12.9 33:26.9 48:07.1 49:04.41 15:47

DNF (DNF) 1704 Maia ROMEYN 11 Ellsworth 6:43.5 DNF 6:43

Number of records: 243
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